

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI

W.P. (C) No. 831 of 2019

Binda Devi Petitioner
Versus
The State of Jharkhand & Ors. Respondents

CORAM: Sri Ananda Sen, J.

For the Petitioner : Mr. K. S. Nanda, Advocate.
: Mr. Niranjan Kumar Sinha, Advocate.
For the State : Ms. Shalini Shahdeo, A.C. to S.C. (L&C)-I

Oral Order

06/Dated: 24.01.2024

Mr. K. S. Nanda, learned counsel appearing for the petitioner submits that respondent no. 5 is dead. He prays for some time.

Prayer is allowed.

(Ananda Sen, J.)