

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI  
**W.P(C) No. 831 of 2019**

Binda Devi, D/o Late Dhanpat Lal

.... **Petitioner(s).**

Versus

The State of Jharkhand & Others

... **Respondent(s).**

.....

**CORAM : SRI ANANDA SEN, J.**

-----

For the Petitioner(s) : None

For the Respondent(s) : Mr. Vikash Kishore Prasad, Advocate

.....

10/ 08.04.2026: List this case after four weeks under the heading 'Orders' as it has been informed by the office that respondent No.5 is dead and no substitution petition has been filed.

**(ANANDA SEN, J.)**

08<sup>th</sup> April, 2026  
R.S./